CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY TAX INCREMENT DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT BOARD ELECTION

ELECTION DATE: June 4, 2019

NUMBER OF DISTRICT BOARD MEMBER SEATS OPEN: 2

NOMINATION AND ACCEPTANCE FORMS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM: Ann M. Wooldridge, TIDD Clerk, P.O. Box 100, 7 Firehouse Road, Taos Ski Valley, NM 87525 and the form is enclosed here.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING THE NOMINATION AND ACCEPTANCE FORM TO THE TIDD CLERK: APRIL 25, 2019

The Board of Directors is responsible for at least the following annual and periodic duties:

- (a) Adoption of an open meetings resolution;
- (b) Preliminary and final approval of an annual budget sufficient to pay annual administrative costs and anticipated reimbursements of Taos Ski Valley, Inc. ("TSVI"), or its successors or assigns, from TIDD revenues, for costs incurred by TSVI in constructing eligible public infrastructure improvements dedicated to the Village of Taos Ski Valley, as provided in the Amended and Restated Master Development Agreement by and among the Village of Taos Ski Valley, the TIDD and TSVI ("Reimbursements");
 - (c) Approval of periodic Reimbursements; and
- (d) Engagement of auditor and approval of audited financial statements.

CANDIDATES: Candidates must be qualified electors or property owners within the district, or be nominated by a qualified elector or property owner within the district.

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE TIDD CLERK:

Ann M. Wooldridge, TIDD Clerk, P.O. Box 100, 7 Firehouse Road, Taos Ski Valley, NM 87525, (575) 776-8220 ext. 3